TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pilkington North America, Inc.		09/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pilkington Group Limited
Street Address:	Prescot Road
City:	St. Helens, Merseyside
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	WA10 3TT
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3332277	OETECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)249-7151

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 419 249 7134

Email: mauer@marshall-melhorn.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth J. Mauer Four Seagate, 8th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

P1965 18493 001 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900122929

Kenneth J. Mauer Name: Address Line 1: Four Seagate, 8th Floor Address Line 4: Toledo, OHIO 43604

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0492

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth J. Mauer			
Signature:	/Kenneth J. Mauer/			
Date:	12/17/2008			
Total Attachments: 1 source=1-17280assign-license9-11-08#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0493

ASSIGNMENT AND LICENSE OF TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT, effective as of August ____, 2008, is from Pilkington North America, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, currently having an office and place of business at 811 Madison Avenue, Toledo, Ohio 43697 ("Assignor"), to Pilkington Group Limited, organized under the laws of England, currently having an office and place of business at Prescot Road, St. Helens, Merseyside, England WA10 3TT ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the rights to U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 3,332,277 for the trademark OETECH (the Mark), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, its parent company, its rights, in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee and its successors, assigns and nominees:

- The entirety of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill, of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark; and
- 2. Assignor retains the right to use the Mark in the USA consistent with NSG Group trademark policies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their authorized officers, all as of the day and year first above written.

Pilking	ton N	orfin Ar	nerica,	Inc. R	ichard FRAMPTON
υу		<u>'</u>			
-	Name: Title: _	VP-	PNA	- AGI	ξ
Dated:		9111	08		nderson grandenson

TRADEMARK REEL: 003905 FRAME: 0494

RECORDED: 12/17/2008